

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**



SAINT LOUIS COUNTY
 Transportation and Public Works

PROJECT: MCKELVEY ROAD RESURFACING - PHASE II
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1718
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5558(610)
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/9/2022

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS					
107-02.01	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	8	\$687.50	\$5,500.00
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	17	\$1,350.00	\$22,950.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	4085	\$35.00	\$142,975.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$115.95	\$115.95
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	C.Y.	660	\$55.00	\$36,300.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	7451	\$12.00	\$89,412.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	1613.6	\$146.00	\$235,585.60
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	259.5	\$218.00	\$56,571.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	816.4	\$124.00	\$101,233.60
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	1580	\$7.00	\$11,060.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	14325	\$5.00	\$71,625.00
502-11.77	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	940.7	\$160.00	\$150,512.00
509-11.06	Concrete Base (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	563.5	\$105.00	\$59,167.50
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	16	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
604-27.10	Convert Area Inlet to Curb Inlet and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
604-90.96	Clean and Flush Storm Sewer Drainage Structures and Pipes	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
606-30.00	Terminal Section	Each	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
606-30.85	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (50.0ft Length, MASH TL-3)	Each	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
606-60.00	Guardrail, MGS W-Beam, 6ft 3in Spacing, 6ft Posts	L.F.	25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
606-60.02	Guardrail, MGS W-Beam, 3ft 1.5in Spacing, 6ft Posts	L.F.	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
607-40.48	Remove and Replace Existing Fence (48" Chain Link)	L.F.	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	115.8	\$96.00	\$11,116.80
608-50.06	Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	2363	\$85.00	\$200,855.00
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	240.3	\$125.00	\$30,037.50
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	312	\$35.00	\$10,920.00
609-10.52	Curb and Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	5138	\$39.00	\$200,382.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$57,618.00	\$57,618.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	2216	\$121.00	\$268,136.00
726-23.21	21" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	370	\$170.00	\$62,900.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	33	\$226.00	\$7,458.00
731-00.48	Precast Concrete Manhole (48")	Each	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
731-00.72	Precast Concrete Manhole (72")	Each	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	4606	\$7.60	\$35,005.60
804-20.01	Amended Soil (Water Quality BMP)	S.Y.	1583.2	\$5.50	\$8,707.60
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	35	\$133.00	\$4,655.00
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	3	\$192.00	\$576.00
806-45.16	Gutter Protection Device, Filter Sock/Gravel Filter Bag	Each	12	\$192.00	\$2,304.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$2,544,929.15
STRUCTURAL ITEMS					
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	60	\$93.00	\$5,580.00
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	1198	\$47.00	\$56,306.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$61,886.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	64	\$18.00	\$1,152.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	4807	\$21.50	\$103,350.50
904-52.02	Conduit, 2" on Bridge Structure	L.F.	400	\$47.00	\$18,800.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	80	\$1.00	\$80.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	240	\$1.00	\$240.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1780	\$23.00	\$40,940.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	650	\$2.50	\$1,625.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	180	\$2.50	\$450.00
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	12150	\$4.60	\$55,890.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	8	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	4	\$260.00	\$1,040.00
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	8	\$865.00	\$6,920.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$271,387.50
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2054.9	\$55.50	\$114,046.95
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	24	\$3,850.00	\$92,400.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$206,447.95
PROJECT TOTALS					\$3,084,650.60